Name

Nancy Meendering
Megan Korver
Tonia Tauke
Jaime Krondak
Angie Oxley
Mandy Monson
Fiona Nepo
Jenny Kropp
Kim Behrends
Katie Jahnke

Jill McWilliams
Denise Koziol
Nikki Henk
Kim Crandall
Nebraska
Opponents

Name

Nancy Meendering
Megan Korver
Tonia Tauke
Jaime Krondak
Angie Oxley
Mandy Monson
Fiona Nepo
JennyKropp .
Kim Behrends
Katie Jahnke

Jill McWilliams
Nikki Henk
Denise Koziol
Kim Crandall
Nebraska
Opponents

GP
107
106
109
103
96
70
111
36
26
27
11
72
105

115
115

107
106
109
103
96
70
111
36
26
27
11
105
72

115
115

NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL
1998 STATISTICS

MP-MS
34-25
33-23
34-32
32-29
33-18
29-12
33-33
21-1
16-2
21-0
7-1
31-0
34-0
6-0
34-34
34-34

RE
15
25

10
13

[«>R S Bie Bl ar R S - N =)

86
169

K K/Game
518 4.84
349 3.29
260 2.39
259 2.51
152 1.58
114 1.63
113 1.02

58 1.61

43 1.65

38 1.41

2 0.18

1 0.01

1 0.01

0 0.00

1908 16.59
1604 13.95
DIG Dig/G
278 2.60
198 1.87

31 0.28
290 2.82
262 2.73
214 3.06
272 2.45

6 0.17

34 1.31

35 1.30

6 0.55
167 1.59

65 0.90

2 0.29

1860 16.17
1698 14.77

E
174
97
77
75
64
a7
28
20
14
16

—

_—O OO OO W LW WU

U1 \©
W

TA
1233
703
550
691
408
312
278
110
103
94

8

7

7

0
4504
4941

BA
122
158
164
39
28
44
87
36
7
16

Pct
279
.358
333
.266
216
247
306
345
282
234
125

-.143
-.143
.000
289
125

Total
129
180
188

62
36
49
100
39
7
18

A A/Game

49 0.46

12 0.11

3 0.03

27 0.26

30 0.31

9 0.13

1531 13.79

1 0.03

il 0.04

2 0.07

78 7.09

2 0.03

9 0.09

0 0.00

1754 15.25

1444 12.56
B/Game BE
121 4
1.70 10
1.72 10
0.60 7
0.38 |
0.70 4
0.90 17
1.08 0
0.27 0
0.67 1
0.55 |
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
3.93 55
1.76 59

BHE
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SA/Gm
0.21
0.14
0.01
0.36
0.22
0.13

- 0.23

0.03
0.08
0.19
0.27
Q.12
0.15
0.00
1.45
0.77

235
246



