NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL 1998 STATISTICS

Name	GP	MP-MS	K	K/Game	Е	TA	Pct	Α	A/Game	SA	SA/Gm	SE
Nancy Meendering	107	34-25	518	4.84	174	1233	.279	49	0.46	22	0.21	34
Megan Korver	106	33-23	349	3.29	97	703	.358	12	0.11	15	0.14	35
Tonia Tauke	109	34-32	260	2.39	77	550	.333	3	0.03	1	0.01	3
Jaime Krondak	103	32-29	259	2.51	75	691	.266	27	0.26	37	0.36	32
Angie Oxley	96	33-18	152	1.58	64	408	.216	30	0.31	21	0.22	19
Mandy Monson	70	29-12	114	1.63	37	312	.247	9	0.13	9	0.13	11
Fiona Nepo	111	33-33	113	1.02	28	278	.306	1531	13.79	26	0.23	46
Jenny Kropp	36	21-1	58	1.61	20	110	.345	1	0.03	1	0.03	2
Kim Behrends	26	16-2	43	1.65	14	103	.282	1	0.04	2	0.08	8
Katie Jahnke	27	21-0	38	1.41	16	94	.234	2	0.07	5	0.19	3
Jill McWilliams	11	7-1	2	0.18	1	8	.125	78	7.09	3	0.27	3
Denise Koziol	72	31-0	1	0.01	2	7	143	2	0.03	9	0.12	16
Nikki Henk	105	34-0	1	0.01	2	7	143	9	0.09	16	0.15	22
Kim Crandall	7	6-0	0	0.00	0	0	.000	0	0.00	0	0.00	1
Nebraska	115	34-34	1908	16.59	607	4504	.289	1754	15.25	167	1.45	235
Opponents	115	34-34	1604	13.95	985	4941	.125	1444	12.56	88	0.77	246
Name	G	RE	DIG	Dig/G	BS	BA	Total	B/Game	BE	BHE		
Nancy Meendering	107	4	278	2.60	ິ 7	122	Total 129	B/Game 1.21	BE 4	BHE 6		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver	107 106		278 198	2.60 1.87		122 158						
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke	107 106 109	4 15 0	278 198 31	2.60	ິ 7	122 158 164	129	1.21	4	6		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak	107 106 109 103	4 15	278 198 31 290	2.60 1.87 0.28 2.82	7 22	122 158	129 180	1.21 1.70	4 10	6 1		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley	107 106 109 103 96	4 15 0	278 198 31	2.60 1.87 0.28	7 22 24	122 158 164	129 180 188	1.21 1.70 1.72	4 10 10	6 1 2		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson	107 106 109 103 96 70	4 15 0 25	278 198 31 290 262 214	2.60 1.87 0.28 2.82 2.73 3.06	7 22 24 7 8 5	122 158 164 55 28 44	129 180 188 62 36 49	1.21 1.70 1.72 0.60 0.38 0.70	4 10 10 7 1 4	6 1 2 0 0 3		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley	107 106 109 103 96 70 111	4 15 0 25 10 13 0	278 198 31 290 262	2.60 1.87 0.28 2.82 2.73 3.06 2.45	7 22 24 7 8 5 13	122 158 164 55 28 44 87	129 180 188 62 36 49 100	1.21 1.70 1.72 0.60 0.38 0.70 0.90	4 10 10 7 1	6 1 2 0 0		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp	107 106 109 103 96 70 111 36	4 15 0 25 10 13	278 198 31 290 262 214 272 6	2.60 1.87 0.28 2.82 2.73 3.06 2.45 0.17	7 22 24 7 8 5	122 158 164 55 28 44	129 180 188 62 36 49	1.21 1.70 1.72 0.60 0.38 0.70 0.90 1.08	4 10 10 7 1 4	6 1 2 0 0 3		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp Kim Behrends	107 106 109 103 96 70 111 36 26	4 15 0 25 10 13 0 0 4	278 198 31 290 262 214 272 6 34	2.60 1.87 0.28 2.82 2.73 3.06 2.45 0.17 1.31	7 22 24 7 8 5 13 3 0	122 158 164 55 28 44 87 36 7	129 180 188 62 36 49 100 39 7	$1.21 \\ 1.70 \\ 1.72 \\ 0.60 \\ 0.38 \\ 0.70 \\ 0.90 \\ 1.08 \\ 0.27$	4 10 10 7 1 4 17	6 1 2 0 0 3 15 0 2		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp Kim Behrends Katie Jahnke	107 106 109 103 96 70 111 36 26 27	4 15 0 25 10 13 0 0 4 2	278 198 31 290 262 214 272 6	2.60 1.87 0.28 2.82 2.73 3.06 2.45 0.17 1.31 1.30	7 22 24 7 8 5 13 3	122 158 164 55 28 44 87 36	129 180 188 62 36 49 100 39	$1.21 \\ 1.70 \\ 1.72 \\ 0.60 \\ 0.38 \\ 0.70 \\ 0.90 \\ 1.08 \\ 0.27 \\ 0.67$	$ \begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 7 \\ 1 \\ 4 \\ 17 \\ 0 \\ \end{array} $	6 1 2 0 0 3 15 0		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp Kim Behrends Katie Jahnke Jill McWilliams	$ \begin{array}{r} 107 \\ 106 \\ 109 \\ 103 \\ 96 \\ 70 \\ 111 \\ 36 \\ 26 \\ 27 \\ 11 \\ \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 15 \\ 0 \\ 25 \\ 10 \\ 13 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 2 \\ 0 \\ \end{array} $	278 198 31 290 262 214 272 6 34 35 6	2.60 1.87 0.28 2.82 2.73 3.06 2.45 0.17 1.31 1.30 0.55	7 22 24 7 8 5 13 3 0	122 158 164 55 28 44 87 36 7	129 180 188 62 36 49 100 39 7	$1.21 \\ 1.70 \\ 1.72 \\ 0.60 \\ 0.38 \\ 0.70 \\ 0.90 \\ 1.08 \\ 0.27 \\ 0.67 \\ 0.55 $	4 10 10 7 1 4 17 0 0	6 1 2 0 0 3 15 0 2		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp Kim Behrends Katie Jahnke Jill McWilliams Nikki Henk	$ \begin{array}{r} 107 \\ 106 \\ 109 \\ 103 \\ 96 \\ 70 \\ 111 \\ 36 \\ 26 \\ 27 \\ 11 \\ 105 \\ \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 15 \\ 0 \\ 25 \\ 10 \\ 13 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 2 \\ 0 \\ 8 \end{array} $	$278 \\ 198 \\ 31 \\ 290 \\ 262 \\ 214 \\ 272 \\ 6 \\ 34 \\ 35 \\ 6 \\ 167 \\ $	$\begin{array}{c} 2.60\\ 1.87\\ 0.28\\ 2.82\\ 2.73\\ 3.06\\ 2.45\\ 0.17\\ 1.31\\ 1.30\\ 0.55\\ 1.59\end{array}$	7 22 24 7 8 5 13 3 0 2	122 158 164 55 28 44 87 36 7 16	129 180 188 62 36 49 100 39 7 18	$1.21 \\ 1.70 \\ 1.72 \\ 0.60 \\ 0.38 \\ 0.70 \\ 0.90 \\ 1.08 \\ 0.27 \\ 0.67 \\ 0.55 \\ 0.00 \\$	$ \begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 7 \\ 1 \\ 4 \\ 17 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 1 \end{array} $			
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp Kim Behrends Katie Jahnke Jill McWilliams Nikki Henk Denise Koziol	$ \begin{array}{r} 107 \\ 106 \\ 109 \\ 103 \\ 96 \\ 70 \\ 111 \\ 36 \\ 26 \\ 27 \\ 11 \\ 105 \\ 72 \\ \end{array} $	4 15 0 25 10 13 0 0 4 2 0 8 2	$278 \\ 198 \\ 31 \\ 290 \\ 262 \\ 214 \\ 272 \\ 6 \\ 34 \\ 35 \\ 6 \\ 167 \\ 65 \\ $	$\begin{array}{c} 2.60\\ 1.87\\ 0.28\\ 2.82\\ 2.73\\ 3.06\\ 2.45\\ 0.17\\ 1.31\\ 1.30\\ 0.55\\ 1.59\\ 0.90\end{array}$	7 22 24 7 8 5 13 3 0 2 0	122 158 164 55 28 44 87 36 7 16 6	129 180 188 62 36 49 100 39 7 18 6 0 0	$1.21 \\ 1.70 \\ 1.72 \\ 0.60 \\ 0.38 \\ 0.70 \\ 0.90 \\ 1.08 \\ 0.27 \\ 0.67 \\ 0.55 \\ 0.00 \\ $	$ \begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 7 \\ 1 \\ 4 \\ 17 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 1 \\ 1 \end{array} $			
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp Kim Behrends Katie Jahnke Jill McWilliams Nikki Henk Denise Koziol Kim Crandall	$ \begin{array}{r} 107 \\ 106 \\ 109 \\ 103 \\ 96 \\ 70 \\ 111 \\ 36 \\ 26 \\ 27 \\ 11 \\ 105 \\ 72 \\ 7 \\ 7 \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 15 \\ 0 \\ 25 \\ 10 \\ 13 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 2 \\ 0 \\ 8 \\ 2 \\ 0 \\ \end{array} $	$278 \\ 198 \\ 31 \\ 290 \\ 262 \\ 214 \\ 272 \\ 6 \\ 34 \\ 35 \\ 6 \\ 167 \\ 65 \\ 2$	$\begin{array}{c} 2.60\\ 1.87\\ 0.28\\ 2.82\\ 2.73\\ 3.06\\ 2.45\\ 0.17\\ 1.31\\ 1.30\\ 0.55\\ 1.59\\ 0.90\\ 0.29\end{array}$	7 22 24 7 8 5 13 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0	122 158 164 55 28 44 87 36 7 16 6 0 0 0 0	129 180 188 62 36 49 100 39 7 18 6 0 0 0 0	$1.21 \\ 1.70 \\ 1.72 \\ 0.60 \\ 0.38 \\ 0.70 \\ 0.90 \\ 1.08 \\ 0.27 \\ 0.67 \\ 0.55 \\ 0.00 \\ $	$\begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 7 \\ 1 \\ 4 \\ 17 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	$ \begin{array}{c} 6\\ 1\\ 2\\ 0\\ 0\\ 3\\ 15\\ 0\\ 2\\ 0\\ 3\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0 \end{array} $		
Nancy Meendering Megan Korver Tonia Tauke Jaime Krondak Angie Oxley Mandy Monson Fiona Nepo Jenny Kropp Kim Behrends Katie Jahnke Jill McWilliams Nikki Henk Denise Koziol	$ \begin{array}{r} 107 \\ 106 \\ 109 \\ 103 \\ 96 \\ 70 \\ 111 \\ 36 \\ 26 \\ 27 \\ 11 \\ 105 \\ 72 \\ \end{array} $	4 15 0 25 10 13 0 0 4 2 0 8 2	$278 \\ 198 \\ 31 \\ 290 \\ 262 \\ 214 \\ 272 \\ 6 \\ 34 \\ 35 \\ 6 \\ 167 \\ 65 \\ $	$\begin{array}{c} 2.60\\ 1.87\\ 0.28\\ 2.82\\ 2.73\\ 3.06\\ 2.45\\ 0.17\\ 1.31\\ 1.30\\ 0.55\\ 1.59\\ 0.90\end{array}$	7 22 24 7 8 5 13 3 0 2 0 0 0	122 158 164 55 28 44 87 36 7 16 6 0 0	129 180 188 62 36 49 100 39 7 18 6 0 0	$1.21 \\ 1.70 \\ 1.72 \\ 0.60 \\ 0.38 \\ 0.70 \\ 0.90 \\ 1.08 \\ 0.27 \\ 0.67 \\ 0.55 \\ 0.00 \\ $	$\begin{array}{c} 4 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 7 \\ 1 \\ 4 \\ 17 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	$ \begin{array}{c} 6\\ 1\\ 2\\ 0\\ 0\\ 3\\ 15\\ 0\\ 2\\ 0\\ 3\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0 \end{array} $		